
ORD! ANCE 0. I "3.-

An Ordinance officially adopting names for certain parks 
and playgrounds in the City of Portland, and declaring 
an emergency. 

T e \.ity of Por land ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds that there are a number 
of areas in the Portland Park System which have never been 
officially named althoug many have acquired names by 
popular usage; that it is in the public interest that parks 
have offical names; now, therefore, parks and playgrounds 
as hereinafter recited and designated by number and location 
hereby are assigned names as follows: 

NAME LOCATIO 
Bureau of 

Property Control 
Location Number 

Buckman Field 420 N. E. 12th ~ve . 

Clark Wilson Park N. W. Hog ~ St. & St. 
Helens Road 

Creston Park 4454 S. E. Powell Blvd . 

Duniway Park 500 S. W. Sheridan St . 

Eastmoreland Golf 2425 s. E. B bee Blvd . 
Course 

Forestry Building 27~1 N.W. Upshur St . 

Gammans Park • Buffalo St . & Burrage 
Avenue 

Holladay Park N. E. Holladay St . at 
11th Avenue 

Johnson Creek Park S. E. 21st Ave . & Clatsop 
Street 

Kenilworth Park 3315 S. E. Holgate Blvd. 

130 

1 5 

155 

165 

105 

195 

215 

260 

280 
290 

Knight, Frank L. S. W. Montgomery Drive at 310 
Park 19th Avenue 

Ladds Circle (Cent - .S . E. 16th Ave . & S. E. Har - 320 
ral Park) &9:1uares rison St . (intersection 

of S. E. Ladd Ave . & S. E. 
Elliott Avenue) 

Laurelwood Park S.E . Foster Rd. at 64th 335 

Lents Park 

Hadrona Park 

Avenue 
4727 S. E. 92nd Avente 

N. Greeley Ave. at 
Going S • 
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340 

365 

Park 
Areo 

No . 
78 

27 

48 

7 

31 

3 

6 

12 

14 
46 

18 

19 

20 

43 

23 



NAME 

Montavilla Park 

Mt. Scott Park 

Park Blocks - North 

Park Blocks - South 

Patton Park 

Peninsula Park 

Plaza Bloc.ks 
(Chapman & Lownsdale 

Squares) 

LOCATION 

8219 .E. Glisan Street 

5530 S.E . 72nd Avenue 

N. W. Park Ave . & W. Burn­
side Street 

S. W. Park Ave. & Salmon 
Street 

N. Interstate Ave. at 
Emerson St . 

6600 N. Albina Avenue 

S . W. 3rd & 4th Avenues 
between Madison & Salmon 

Street 

Portland Heigh s Park S. W. Patton Rd . at Old 
Orchard Road 

i'owell Park 2440 S.E . Powell Blvd . 

Rose City Golf Course 2700 N. E. 7lst Avenue 

Rose City Park 

Sellwood Park 

N. E. 62nd at Thompson St. 

7951 S. E. 7th Avenue 

Sellwood Community 1436 S.E . Spokane St. 
Center 

Terwilliger Boulevard r . i.·. 6th Ave. & Sheridan 
Park Street 

U. S. Grant Park 

Wallace Park 

Woodstock Park 

2300 N. E. 33rd Avenue 

1510 N. W. 26th Avenue 

4900 S. E. Steele St . 

GROUP NO. 2 

Location Park 
No. Ar ea No. 

390 

395 

425 

430 

435 

440 

450 

460 

465 

106 

475 

485 

490 

505 

520 

525 

560 

67 

38 

45 

44 

69 

66 

32 

2 

47 

35 

36 

29 

39 

11 

77 

4 

40 

SUGGESTED NAME LOCATION Location Park 
No . Area No . 

Albert Kelly Park S. \ . Dosch Rd . & Mitchell 111 122 
Street 

April Hill Park S. w. 58th Ave . & Miles St. 113 129 

Clinton Park 5700 S.E. Clinton St . 136 98 
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S GGESTED NAME LOCATION Location Park 
No . Area N:;>. 

Custer Park S.W. Capitol Hill Rd . & 157 118 
21st Avenue 

Essex Park 3925 S.E . 79th Avenue 172 52 

Healy Heights Park S. W. Council Crest Dr . & 245 110 
S.W. Patrick Place 

Knott Street ~".>mmunity 77 N.E. Knott Street 315 105 
Center 

Multnomah Community 7780 S. W. Capitol Hwy. 403 127 
Center 

Northg~te Park • Geneva Ave . & Fessenden 635 92 
Street 

Oregon Park N.E . 29th Ave . & Oregon St. 610 76 

Overlook Community 3839 N. Melrose Drive 410 106 
Center 

Pendleton Park S. W. 55th Ave . & Iowa St . 523 119 

Sewallcrest Park S.E. 31st Ave . & Market St . 495 61 

Wood.row Hilson Poo! 1151 S.W. Vermont St. 557 124 

Woodstock Community 
Center 

Forest Park 

SUGGESTED NAME 

Berrydale Park 

Bloomington Park 

Brentwood Park 

Burlingame Par t 

DeWitt Park 

Flavel Park 

5905 S . . 43rd Avenue 561 126 

2960 N. W. Upshur 190 70 

GROUP NO. 3 

LOCAT ION Location Par~ 
No . Area No. 

S.E. 92nd Ave . & S. E. 133 
Taylor St. 

S.E. lOOth Ave . & S. E. 595 
Steele St. 

S. E. 60th Ave. near S.E . 580 
Duke Street 

S. W. 12th Ave . & S. W. Falcon 570 
Street 

S.W. DeWitt St . & Sunset 162 
Blvd . 

S.E. 75th Ave . & S. E. Flavel 585 
Str et 
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121 

42 

37 

16 

125 

114 



I 
SUGGESTED NAME LOC TIO Lo tion Park 

o . rea 

Ful ton Park 68 S. L 1il s 569 13 

Gl enwood Park S. E. 87th Ave . & Claybourne 590 41 
Str t 

Gr eenleaf Park S . E. Scott Dr . & S.E. 65 th 240 111 
Ave nu 

Hamilton Park S. l· • 45 th Av..:: . & S. h. 124 123 
Hamilton St eet 

Hancock Park N. E. 90th Ave . & N. E. 615 85 
Tillamook Str et 

Harr ison Park 3400 S. E. Harrison Stre t 120 53 

Hillsdale Park s . \· . 27th Ct . & Hillsdal Hwy . 235 112 

Johnswood Park N. Oswego Ave . & N. Swif t 482 128 
Blvd . 

Kern Park S. E. 67 th Ave . & S. E. Center 600 50 
Street 

Linnton .c>ark N w. 105 th Av . & St . Helens 35 80 
Road 

Portsmouth Park . Stanford Ave. & N. Depauw 625 89 
Street 

Trenton Park N. Hamlin f,ve . & N. Tr nton 620 87 
Street 

Overlook Triangle N. Overlook Blvd . & N. Shaver 420 73 
Street 

Section 2. Inasmuch as this ordinance is necessary for the 
immediate preservation of the public health, peace and safety of 
t he City of Portland in this: In order that City record keeping 
be made correct without unnecessary delay; therefore, an emergency 
hereby is declared to exist and this ordinance shall be in force 
and effect from and after its passage by the Council . 

P~ by the Council, APR 1 5 

Pa o 

No. 
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