ORDINANCE NO. 118358

An Ordinance officially adopting names for certain parks and playgrounds in the City of Portland, and declaring an emergency.

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds that there are a number of areas in the Portland Park System which have never been officially named although many have acquired names by popular usage; that it is in the public interest that parks have offical names; now, therefore, parks and playgrounds as hereinafter recited and designated by number and location hereby are assigned names as follows:

NAME	LOCATION Prope	eau of rty Control tion Number	Park Area No.
Buckman Field	420 N.E. 12th Ave.	130	78
Clark Wilson Park	N.W. Hoge St. & St.	135	27
Creston Park	Helens Road 4454 S.E. Powell Blvd.	155	48
Duniway Park	500 S.W. Sheridan St.	165	7
Eastmoreland Golf Course	2425 S. E. Bybee Blvd.	105	31
Forestry Building	2771 N.W. Upshur St.	195	3
Gammans Park	N. Buffalo St. & Burrage Avenue	215	6
Holladay Park	N.E. Holladay St. at 11th Avenue	260	12
Johnson Creek Park	S.E. 21st Ave. & Clatsop Street	280	14
Kenilworth Park	3315 S.E. Holgate Blvd.	290	46
Knight, Frank L. Park	S.W. Montgomery Drive at 19th Avenue	310	18
Ladds Circle (Cent- ral Park) & Squares	S.E. 16th Ave. & S.E. Har- rison St.(intersection of S.E. Ladd Ave. & S.E. Elliott Avenue)	320	19
Laurelwood Park	S.E. Foster Rd. at 64th Avenue	335	20
Lents Park	4727 S.E. 92nd Avenue	340	43
Madrona Park	N. Greeley Ave. at Going St.	365	23

NAME	LOCATION	Location No.	Park Area No.
Montavilla Park	8219 N.E. Glisan Street	390	67
Mt. Scott Park	5530 S.E. 72nd Avenue	395	38
Park Blocks - North	N.W. Park Ave. & W. Burn- side Street	425	45
Park Blocks - South	S.W. Park Ave. & Salmon Street	430	44
Patton Park	N. Interstate Ave. at Emerson St.	435	69
Peninsula Park	6600 N. Albina Avenue	440	66
Plaza Blocks (Chapman & Lownsdale Squares)	S.W. 3rd & 4th Avenues between Madison & Salmon Street	450	32
Portland Heights Park	S.W. Patton Rd. at Old Orchard Road	460	2
Powell Park	2440 S.E. Powell Blvd.	465	47
Rose City Golf Course	2700 N.E. 71st Avenue	106	35
Rose City Park	N.E. 62nd at Thompson St.	475	36
Sellwood Park	7951 S.E. 7th Avenue	485	29
Sellwood Community Center	1436 S.E. Spokane St.	490	39
Terwilliger Boulevard Park	S.W. 6th Ave. & Sheridan Street	505	11
U. S. Grant Park	2300 N.E. 33rd Avenue	520	77
Wallace Park	1510 N.W. 26th Avenue	525	4
Woodstock Park	4900 S.E. Steele St.	560	40
	GROUP NO. 2		
SUGGESTED NAME	LOCATION	Location No.	Park Area No.
Albert Kelly Park	S.W. Dosch Rd. & Mitchell Street	111	122
April Hill Park	S.W. 58th Ave. & Miles St.	113	129
Clinton Park	5700 S.E. Clinton St.	136	98

SUGGESTED NAME	LOCATION	Location No.	Pa r k Area No.
Custer Park	S.W. Capitol Hill Rd. & 21st Avenue	157	118
Essex Park	3925 S.E. 79th Avenue	172	52
Healy Heights Park	S.W. Council Crest Dr. & S.W. Patrick Place	245	110
Knott Street Community Center	7 77 N.E. Knott Street	315	105
Multnomah Community Center	7780 S.W. Capitol Hwy.	403	127
Northgate Park	N. Geneva Ave. & Fessenden Street	635	92
Oregon Park	N.E. 29th Ave. & Oregon St.	610	76
Overlook Community Center	3839 N. Melrose Drive	410	106
Pendleton Park	S.W. 55th Ave. & Iowa St.	523	119
Sewallcrest Park	S.E. 31st Ave. & Market St.	495	61
Woodrow Wilson Pool	1151 S.W. Vermont St.	557	124
Woodstock Community Center	5905 S.E. 43rd Avenue	5 61	126
Forest Park	2960 N.W. Upshur	190	70
	GROUP NO. 3		
SUGGESTED NAME	LOCATION I	ocation No.	Park Area No.
Berrydale Park	S.E. 92nd Ave. & S.E. Taylor St.	133	121
Bloomington Park	S.E. 100th Ave. & S.E. Steele St.	595	42
Brentwood Park	S.E. 60th Ave. near S.E. Duke Street	580	37
Burlingame Parl	S.W. 12th Ave. & S.W. Falcon Street	570	16
DeWitt Park	S.W. DeWitt St. & Sunset Blvd.	162	125
Flavel Park	S.E. 75th Ave. & S.E. Flavel Street	585	114

ORDINANC SUGGESTED NAME	E No.	Location No.	Park Area No.
Fulton Park	68 S.W. Miles	569	13
Glenwood Park	S.E. 87th Ave. & Claybourne Street	590	41
Greenleaf Park	S.E. Scott Dr. & S.E. 65th Avenue	240	111
Hamilton Park	S.W. 45th Ave. & S.W. Hamilton Street	124	1.23
Hancock Park	N.E. 90th Ave. & N.E. Tillamook Street	615	85
Harrison Park	8400 S.E. Harrison Street	120	53
Hillsdale Park	S.W. 27th Ct. & Hillsdale Hwy.	235	112
Johnswood Park	N. Oswego Ave. & N. Swift Blvd.	482	128
Kern Park	S.E. 67th Ave. & S.E. Center Street	600	50
Linnton Park	N.W. 105th Ave. & St. Helens Road	350	80
Portsmouth Park	N. Stanford Ave. & N. Depauw Street	625	89
Trenton Park	N. Hamlin Ave. & N. Trenton Street	620	87
Overlook Triangle	N. Overlook Blvd. & N. Shaver Street	420	73

Section 2. Inasmuch as this ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of the public health, peace and safety of the City of Portland in this: In order that City record keeping be made correct without unnecessary delay; therefore, an emergency hereby is declared to exist and this ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by the Council.

Passed by the Council, APR 1 5 1964

Mayor of the City of Portland

Attest:

Auditor of the City of Portland

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR	
Bean	
Bowes	
Earl	
Grayson	
Schrunk	

Calendar No.

1399

ORDINANCE No. 118358

Title

An Ordinance officially adopting names for certain parks and playgrounds in the City of Portland, and declaring an emergency.

Filed APR 8 1964

RAY SMITH
Auditor of the CITY OF PORTLAND

By Collegy G. Ay Ca

INTRODUCED BY
Order of Council

DRAWN BY
DAW: rf
Date April 8, 1964

NOTED BY THE COMMISSIONER

Affairs

Finance

Safety

Utilities

Works

NOTED FOR CITY AUDITOR

RA

MC

APPROVED

Date

By

City Engineer

Date

By